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Edgehill Back-to-Back Town homes
BUILDING 3

101 – 105 Edgehill Drive, Barrie, Ontario, Building block 1

18 Required

Fire

Horizontal Assemblies

FRR (Hours)

Resistance

Rating

(FRR)

Floors ___0_______ Hours

2 hours between garage and type C

Roof _____0______ Hours

Mezzanine __n/a____ Hours

FRR of Supporting

Members

Floors _____0_____ Hours

2 hours between garage and type C

Roof ______0_____ Hours

Mezzanine __n/a____ Hours

19 Spatial Separation – Construction of Exterior Walls

Wall Area of

EBF (m²)

North

South

East

West

20

149

149

138

35 (typical
unit)

L.D.
(m)

4.9

4.5

Hwy
400

6.2

L/H or
H/L

na

na

na

na

Plumbing Fixture Requirements

Building Code Reference

 Part 3  Part 9

Male/Female Count @ _____% / _____%,
except as noted otherwise

Basement: Occupancy n/a

Occupancy n/a

1st Floor: Occupancy male

Occupancy female

2nd Floor: Occupancy male

Occupancy female

3rd Floor: Occupancy male

Occupancy female

(Adjust as Required for Additional Floors or
Occupancies)

21 Other (describe)

Occupant
Load

0

0

2

2

1

1

2

2

BC Table
Number

Fixtures
Required

Fixtures
Provided

0

12

100

88

3.2.3.

Permitted
Max. % of
Openings

Proposed %
of Openings

0

9.7

42

40

FRR
(Hours)

1

1

0

¾

Listed
Design or

Description

x

x

x

Comb
Const

9.10.14.

Comb. Constr.
Nonc.

Cladding

X

Non-comb.
Constr.

Listed Design No.

or Description (SG-2)

3.2.2.20.-.83 &
3.2.1.4.

9.10.8.

9.10.9.

Listed Design No. Or
Description (SG-2)

16

17

Barrier-free Design

Hazardous Substances

 Yes x No (Explain) _Not required under definition of

house

 Yes x No

3.8. 9.5.2.

3.3.1.2. & 3.3.1.19. 9.10.1.3.(4)

Name of Practice:

Name of Project:

Location:

Item

1 Project Description:

 Change of Use

2       Major Occupancy(s) Type C Residential

3 Building Area (m²)

4       Gross Area (m²)

Ontario Building Code

Data Matrix Parts 3 or 9

x New

 Addition

 Alteration

Existing ____0____ New ___310__

Existing ____0____ New __1,222_

 Part 11

11.1 to 11.4

Building Code Reference

References are to Division B unless noted

[A] for Division A or [C] for Division C.

 Part 3

1.1.2. [A]

Total __310___

Total __1,222_

Garage Fl 310

Ground Fl 304

2nd Fl 304

3rd Fl 304

5

6

7

8

Number of Storeys Above grade __3__ Below grade __1________

Number of Streets/Fire Fighter Access ___1_______________________________

Building Classification ___ Type C Residential _______________________

Sprinkler System Proposed

3.1.2.1.(1)

1.4.1.2. [A]

1.4.1.2. [A]

x Part 9

1.1.2. [A] & 9.10.1.3.

9.10.2.

1.4.1.2. [A]

1.4.1.2. [A]

1.4.1.2. [A]&3.2.1.1.    1.4.1.2[A] & 9.10.4

3.2.2.10. & 3.2.5.

3.2.2.20.-.83

9

10

11

12

13

Standpipe required

Fire Alarm required

Water Service/Supply is Adequate

High Building

Construction Restrictions

Actual Construction

15 Occupant load based on

Basement:

1st Floor

2nd Floor

3rd Floor

 Combustible

permitted

 Combustible

 entire building

 selected compartments

 selected floor areas

 basement  in lieu of roof rating 

x not required

 Yes x No

 Yes x No

x Yes  No

 Yes x No

 Non-combustible

required

 Non-combustible

14      Mezzanine(s) Area m² _______n/a_________________

 m²/person

Occupancy ____n/a____

Occupancy ____4____

Occupancy ____2_____

Occupancy ____4_____

(Additional floor areas continued on last page)

x design of building

Load ________ persons

Load ________ persons

Load ________ persons

Load ________ persons

x Both

x Both

3.2.2.20.-.83

3.2.1.5.

3.2.2.17.

INDEX

3.2.9.

3.2.4.

3.2.5.7.

3.2.6.

3.2.2.20.-.83

3.2.1.1.(3)-(8)

3.1.17.

9.10.20.

9.10.2.

9.10.8.2.

INDEX

N/A

9.10.18.

N/A

N/A

9.10.6.

9.10.4.1.

9.9.1.3.

Building Code Data Matrix, Parts 3 or 9
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25 Bonny Meadows Drive,
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Edgehill Back-to-Back Town homes
BUILDING 4

101 – 105 Edgehill Drive, Barrie, Ontario, Building block 1

18 Required

Fire

Horizontal Assemblies

FRR (Hours)

Resistance

Rating

(FRR)

Floors ___0_______ Hours

2 hours between garage and type C

Roof _____0______ Hours

Mezzanine __n/a____ Hours

FRR of Supporting

Members

Floors _____0_____ Hours

2 hours between garage and type C

Roof ______0_____ Hours

Mezzanine __n/a____ Hours

19 Spatial Separation – Construction of Exterior Walls

Wall Area of

EBF (m²)

North

South

East

West

20

149

149

312

35 (typical
unit)

L.D.
(m)

L/H or
H/L

11.1    na

0

Hwy
400

na

na

26.9    na

Plumbing Fixture Requirements

Building Code Reference

 Part 3  Part 9

Male/Female Count @ _____% / _____%,
except as noted otherwise

Basement: Occupancy n/a

Occupancy n/a

1st Floor: Occupancy male

Occupancy female

2nd Floor: Occupancy male

Occupancy female

3rd Floor: Occupancy male

Occupancy female

(Adjust as Required for Additional Floors or
Occupancies)

21 Other (describe)

Occupant
Load

0

0

2

2

1

1

2

2

BC Table
Number

Fixtures
Required

Fixtures
Provided

40

0

100

100

3.2.3.

Permitted
Max. % of
Openings

Proposed %
of Openings

9.7

0

41

40

FRR
(Hours)

¾

1

0

0

Listed
Design or

Description

X

x

x

x

Comb
Const

9.10.14.

Comb. Constr.
Nonc.

Cladding

Non-comb.
Constr.

Listed Design No.

or Description (SG-2)

3.2.2.20.-.83 &
3.2.1.4.

9.10.8.

9.10.9.

Listed Design No. Or
Description (SG-2)

16

17

Barrier-free Design

Hazardous Substances

 Yes x No (Explain) _Not required under definition of

house

 Yes x No

3.8. 9.5.2.

3.3.1.2. & 3.3.1.19. 9.10.1.3.(4)

Name of Practice:

Name of Project:

Location:

Item

1 Project Description:

 Change of Use

2        Major Occupancy(s) Type C Residential

3 Building Area (m²)

4        Gross Area (m²)

Ontario Building Code

Data Matrix Parts 3 or 9

x New

 Addition

 Alteration

Existing ____0____ New ___381__

Existing ____0____ New __1,518_

 Part 11

11.1 to 11.4

Building Code Reference

References are to Division B unless noted

[A] for Division A or [C] for Division C.

 Part 3

1.1.2. [A]

Total __381___

Total __1,518_

Garage Fl 381

Ground Fl 379

2nd Fl 379

3rd Fl 379

5

6

7

8

Number of Storeys Above grade __3__ Below grade __1________

Number of Streets/Fire Fighter Access ___1_______________________________

Building Classification ___ Type C Residential _______________________

Sprinkler System Proposed

3.1.2.1.(1)

1.4.1.2. [A]

1.4.1.2. [A]

x Part 9

1.1.2. [A] & 9.10.1.3.

9.10.2.

1.4.1.2. [A]

1.4.1.2. [A]

1.4.1.2. [A]&3.2.1.1.   1.4.1.2[A] & 9.10.4

3.2.2.10. & 3.2.5.

3.2.2.20.-.83

9

10

11

12

13

Standpipe required

Fire Alarm required

Water Service/Supply is Adequate

High Building

Construction Restrictions

Actual Construction

15 Occupant load based on

Basement:

1st Floor

2nd Floor

3rd Floor

 Combustible

permitted

 Combustible

 entire building

 selected compartments

 selected floor areas

 basement  in lieu of roof rating 

x not required

 Yes x No

 Yes x No

x Yes  No

 Yes x No

 Non-combustible

required

 Non-combustible

14      Mezzanine(s) Area m² _______n/a_________________

 m²/person

Occupancy ____n/a____

Occupancy ____4____

Occupancy ____2_____

Occupancy ____4_____

(Additional floor areas continued on last page)

x design of building

Load ________ persons

Load ________ persons

Load ________ persons

Load ________ persons

x Both

x Both

3.2.2.20.-.83

3.2.1.5.

3.2.2.17.

INDEX

3.2.9.

3.2.4.

3.2.5.7.

3.2.6.

3.2.2.20.-.83

3.2.1.1.(3)-(8)

3.1.17.

9.10.20.

9.10.2.

9.10.8.2.

INDEX

N/A

9.10.18.

N/A

N/A

9.10.6.

9.10.4.1.

9.9.1.3.

Building Code Data Matrix, Parts 3 or 9
© Ontario Association of Architects

December, 2013
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GRND FLR

239653

2ND FLR

242686

3RD FLR

245414

U/S ROOF

247868

GARAGE FLR

236620

GRADE

238453

UPPER PARAPET

249093

PRE-FINISHED METAL PANEL
- WOOD

WHITE EIFS

BRICK - DARK GREY

Cast-in-place concrete
Architectural Finish

305mm PROJECTION 
ALL SIDES TYP.

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE :   1,604 SF (149 SM)
AREA OF WINDOWS & DOORS:               155 SF (14.4 SM)
LIMITING DISTANCE:   36'-5" FT (11.1 M)
MAXIMUM % OF PERMITTED OPENINGS:   40%
PROPOSED % OF OPENINGS:   9.7%

CANTILEVERED ENTRNACE 
OVERHANG
W/ PREFINISHED BLACK 
METAIL FACIA

ELECTRICAL METERING ENCLOSURE
FOR BUILDING

ENTRANCE TO GARAGE

BUILT-IN MAN DOOR

4' - 2 3/8"
1280

PRE-FINISHED METAL
FLASHING - BLACK

BRICK LIGHT GREY

PRECAST STONE LEDGE

3' - 3 3/8"

1000

WALL LIGHT

GRND FLR

239653

2ND FLR

242686

3RD FLR

245414

U/S ROOF

247868

UPPER PARAPET

249093

STONE VENEER - OFF WHITEBRICK LIGHT GREY
BRICK - DARK GREY PRECAST STONE LEDGE

PRE-FINISHED METAL
FLASHING - BLACK

WHITE EIFS
PRE-FINISHED METAL PANEL

- WOOD
WHITE EIFS

WHITE EIFS

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE :   1,485 SF (138 SM)
AREA OF WINDOWS & DOORS:               615.7 SF (57.2 SM)
LIMITING DISTANCE:   OVER 25M TO HWY 400
MAXIMUM % OF PERMITTED OPENINGS:   100%
PROPOSED % OF OPENINGS:   42%

3
6
' -
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 7

/8
"

1
1
1
4
7

BUILDING 3 BUILDING 4

BUILDING 4
AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE :   1,862 SF (173 SM)
AREA OF WINDOWS & DOORS:               770 SF (71.5 SM)
LIMITING DISTANCE:   OVER 25M TO HWY 400
MAXIMUM % OF PERMITTED OPENINGS:   100%
PROPOSED % OF OPENINGS:   41%

ELECTRICAL SERVICE 
ENCLOSURE BEYOND

305mm PROJECTION 
ALL SIDES TYP.

GARAGE LEVEL WALL EXTENSION 
FOR VEHICULAR REVERSING

12mm REVEALS

ROOF SCUPPER TO BELOW 
GRADE CONNECTION

CANTILEVERED ENTRNACE 
OVERHANG

W/ PREFINISHED BLACK 
METAIL FACIA

CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE 
STEPS AND LANDING

PRE-FINISHED BLACK METAL 
RAILINGS (JULIETTE BALCONY)

PRE-FINISHED BLACK METAL RAILINGS

PRE-FINISHED DARK GREY 
INSULATED METAIL DOOR

TINTED WINDOWS (OPENABLE 
PER CODE LIMITATIONS)

POTENTIAL LOCATION OF A/C UNITS 
TO BE HIDDEN FROM VIEW WITH 
LANDSCAPING
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GRND FLR

239653

2ND FLR

242686

3RD FLR

245414

U/S ROOF

247868

GRADE

238453

JULLIETTE 
BALCONY

UPPER PARAPET

249093

3
4
' -

 1
0
 7

/8
"

1
0
6
4
0

PRE-FINISHED METAL PANEL
- WOOD

PRE-FINISHED METAL
FLASHING - BLACK

BRICK LIGHT GREY BRICK - DARK GREY STONE VENEER - OFF WHITEPRECAST STONE LEDGE
305mm PROJECTION 
ALL SIDES TYP.

WHITE EIFS
WHITE EIFS

FOR A TYPICAL UNIT, CLOSEST (SKEWED) TO LOT LINE
AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE :   377 SF (35 SM)
AREA OF WINDOWS & DOORS:               150 SF (14 SM)
LIMITING DISTANCE:   20'-4" FT (6.2 M)
MAXIMUM % OF PERMITTED OPENINGS:   88%
PROPOSED % OF OPENINGS:   40%

TYPICAL UNIT

BUILDING 3BUILDING 4

TYIPCAL UNIT

FOR A TYPICAL UNIT, CLOSEST (SKEWED) TO LOT LINE
AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE :   377 SF (35 SM)
AREA OF WINDOWS & DOORS:               150 SF (14 SM)
LIMITING DISTANCE:   88'-3" FT (26.9M)
MAXIMUM % OF PERMITTED OPENINGS:   100%
PROPOSED % OF OPENINGS:   40%

ELECTRICAL SERVICE 
ENCLOSURE BEYOND

305mm PROJECTION 
ALL SIDES TYP.

GARAGE LEVEL WALL EXTENSION 
FOR VEHICULAR REVERSING

12mm REVEALS ROOF SCUPPER TO BELOW  
GRADE CONNECTION

CANTILEVERED ENTRNACE 
OVERHANG

W/ PREFINISHED BLACK 
METAIL FACIA

CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE 
STEPS AND LANDING

PRE-FINISHED BLACK METAL 
RAILINGS (JULIETTE BALCONY)

PRE-FINISHED BLACK METAL RAILINGS

PRE-FINISHED DARK GREY 
INSULATED METAIL DOOR

TINTED WINDOWS (OPENABLE 
PER CODE LIMITATIONS)

POTENTIAL LOCATION OF A/C UNITS 
TO BE HIDDEN FROM VIEW WITH 
LANDSCAPING

GRND FLR

239653

2ND FLR

242686

3RD FLR

245414

U/S ROOF

247868

GARAGE FLR

236620

UPPER PARAPET

249093

PRE-FINISHED METAL PANEL
- WOOD

PRE-FINISHED METAL
FLASHING - BLACK

WHITE EIFS

BRICK LIGHT GREY

WHITE EIFS
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AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE :   1,604 SF (149 SM)
AREA OF WINDOWS & DOORS:               155 SF (14.4 SM)
LIMITING DISTANCE:   14'-8" FT (4.5 M)
MAXIMUM % OF PERMITTED OPENINGS:   12%
PROPOSED % OF OPENINGS:   9.7%

BRICK - DARK GREY

Cast-in-place concrete
Architectural Finish

Cast-in-place concrete
Architectural Finish

PRECAST STONE LEDGE

GARAGE LEVEL EXIT ONLY

WALL EXTENSION FOR
VEHICULAR REVERSING

SCUPPER TO BELOW 
GRADE CONNECTION
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